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January 2, 1990 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

January 1, 1990 

The Board met at 9:00 a.m. Commissioners O. R. 'Bud' Daily, Gary Graalman, O. R. 
Wille were present. O. R. 'Bud' Daily, Chairman. 

MINUTES of the regular meeting of December 19, 1989 were read and approved. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were read and approved. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

AELE Jail Bulletin 
A T & T 
Abbott, Charlene B. 
Allen, Patrick C., M.D. P.C. 
Bartlett, Sue, R.N. 
Bob Barker Company, Inc. 
Build-Rite Lumber 
Burns Brothers 
Carbon County Clinic P.C. 
Carbon County Treasurer 
V. Raja Chandra M.D. 
Chosen Few Homemakers 
Clemens, Dyan 
Cooperative Extension Service 
D & K Sanitation 
D & K Sanitation 
O. R. 'Bud' Daily 
Day-Timers, Inc. 
Donelan Pharmacy 
The Early Childhood Center 
Ed's Automotive 
Ed's Automotive 
Elk Mountain Texaco 
Elk Mountain Texaco 
General Electric 
Graalman, Gary 
Hoke, John and Oscar Hall 
Hays, Stephen D.D.S., P.C. 
High Country News 
Iii-Way Drug 
Holland & Shrove 
Horizon Stationery 
Horizon Stationery 
Horizon Stationery 
I B M 
I B M 
Kirsch, A.P. 
Lyon, Ron 
Martin Stationers 
McDowell, Catherine M.D. 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Motorola 
Mountain Fuel 
National Academy Press 
National 4-H Supply Service 
Nick's Cleaning Service 
Northwest Colorado, V.N.A. 
Northwest Fixture Co. 
Overhead Door 
Pacific Power 
Palmer/Pletsch Assoc. 
Perue Printing 
Prairie Fire, Inc. 
Quill Corp. 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board 
Rawlins, City of 
Rawlins, City of 
Rawlins Diagnostic Imaging 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Reliable 
Rostad Mortuary 
Saratoga Sun 
Seiloff Oil Co. 
Skyline Motors, Inc. 
Small Towns Institute 
The Standard Register Co. 
State of Wyoming - Telecommunications 
Terry's Towing 
Texaco 
True Value 
u. S. West Communications 

Jail 
Sheriff 
Extension 
Coroner 
Public Health 
Jail 
Coroner 
Sheriff 
Emergency Health 
Various 
Emergency Health 
Extension 
District Court 
Extension 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Commissioners 
Planning 
Emergency Health 
Extension 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
General 
General 
Radio Tech 
Commissioners 
General 
Emergency Health 
Planning 
Emergency Health 
General 
Planning 
Extension 
Public Health 
Data Processing 
Planning 
Jail 
Coroner 
Sheriff 
Emergency Health 
Jail 
Emergency Health 
Radio Tech 
Senior Center 
Extension 
Extension 
Carbon Bldg. 
Public Health 
Senior Centers 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Extension 
Clerk 
Senior Center 
Public Health 
Assessor 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Various 
Emergency Health 
Planning 
Clerk 
Coroner 
Planning 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Planning 
Treasurer 
Various 
Coroner 
Road & Bridge 
Coroner 
Courthouse 

$ 120.00 
91.80 
20.00 

2,111.40 
92.79 

551.23 
29.76 
14.87 
25.00 

1,061.42 
58.00 

253.00 
361. 00 

5,160.00 
50.00 

146.00 
210.87 

29.63 
47.33 
41.45 
89.62 
65.78 
85.92 

170.00 
4,078.80 

23.71 
225.00 

24.00 
34.00 
35.72 
12.50 
24.18 
86.91 
12.81 

712.14 
262.84 
700.00 

73.60 
252.88 

60.00 
79.75 
48.75 

244.48 
103.17 

40.40 
41.58 

3,611.58 
1,399.16 

211.86 
312.39 

3,606.78 
71. 76 
6.73 

210.00 
48.78 
10.86 

25,000.00 
76.71 

789.02 
22.00 

124.88 
14.53 

5,458.00 
37.20 

349.94 
77.80 
35.00 

196.00 
1,445.04 

35.00 
25.79 
51. 96 
34.64 
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U. s. West Direct 
Robert Waxman 
Weight Watchers Magazine 
Wille, O. R. 
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S. 
Wise Agency 
Wyoming Diesel 
Wyoming Law Enforcement Academy 
Wyoming State Industries 
W Y O P A S S 

SEVERANCE TAX 

Sheriff 
Jail 
Extension 
Commissioner 
Emergency Health 
Clerk 
Road & Bridge 
Coroner 
Jail 
Planning 

Adolph's Social Services 
Carbon County Counseling Center Social Services 
Cody, John Jr. Economic Development 
Drury Inn Economic Development 
The Economic Developer Economic Development 
Horizon Stationery Economic Development 
KRAL - AM Economic Development 
Noyes Health Care Center Health 
Platte Valley Insurance Social Services 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. Economic Development 

January 2, 1990 

$ 16.85 
24.90 
14.00 

152.26 
200.00 
85.00 

222.28 
300.00 
419.20 
-30. 00 

$ 147.40 
12,500.00 
2,500.00 

465.01 
40.00 

195.12 
96.00 
37.72 

State of Wyoming - Telecommunications Economic Development 
Saratoga-Platte Valley Chamber of Commerce Economic Development 

534.04 
30.00 
18.94 
30.00 

ABATE~IENT 

First Interstate Bank 

REBATE 

Fuel Resources Development Co. 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

Erroneous Assessment 

Erroneous Assessment 

$ 119.76 

$ 47.60 

County Road Supervisor, Don Neuman discussed the new Wyoming Commercial and lleavy 
Vehicles Driver License Manual and personnel. 

PLANNING 

County Planne½ Susan Grafton updated the Commissioners on the new prison plan for 
Rawlins. 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Mike Hickman, representing the Carbon County Economic Development Corporation, re­
ported on the various ongoing plans of that agency. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

Chairman 

ATTEST: 

W. E. Harshman, County Clerk 


