

January 2, 1990

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

January 1, 1990

The Board met at 9:00 a.m. Commissioners O. R. 'Bud' Daily, Gary Graalman, O. R. Wille were present. O. R. 'Bud' Daily, Chairman.

MINUTES of the regular meeting of December 19, 1989 were read and approved.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the County Officers were read and approved.

The following bills were approved for payment:

AELE Jail Bulletin	Jail	\$ 120.00
A T & T	Sheriff	91.80
Abbott, Charlene B.	Extension	20.00
Allen, Patrick C., M.D. P.C.	Coroner	2,111.40
Bartlett, Sue, R.N.	Public Health	92.79
Bob Barker Company, Inc.	Jail	551.23
Build-Rite Lumber	Coroner	29.76
Burns Brothers	Sheriff	14.87
Carbon County Clinic P.C.	Emergency Health	25.00
Carbon County Treasurer	Various	1,061.42
V. Raja Chandra M.D.	Emergency Health	58.00
Chosen Few Homemakers	Extension	253.00
Clemens, Dyan	District Court	361.00
Cooperative Extension Service	Extension	5,160.00
D & K Sanitation	Road & Bridge	50.00
D & K Sanitation	Various	146.00
O. R. 'Bud' Daily	Commissioners	210.87
Day-Timers, Inc.	Planning	29.63
Donegan Pharmacy	Emergency Health	47.33
The Early Childhood Center	Extension	41.45
Ed's Automotive	Sheriff	89.62
Ed's Automotive	Sheriff	65.78
Elk Mountain Texaco	General	85.92
Elk Mountain Texaco	General	170.00
General Electric	Radio Tech	4,078.80
Graalman, Gary	Commissioners	23.71
Hoke, John and Oscar Hall	General	225.00
Hays, Stephen D.D.S., P.C.	Emergency Health	24.00
High Country News	Planning	34.00
Hi-Way Drug	Emergency Health	35.72
Holland & Shrove	General	12.50
Horizon Stationery	Planning	24.18
Horizon Stationery	Extension	86.91
Horizon Stationery	Public Health	12.81
I B M	Data Processing	712.14
I B M	Planning	262.84
Kirsch, A.P.	Jail	700.00
Lyon, Ron	Coroner	73.60
Martin Stationers	Sheriff	252.88
McDowell, Catherine M.D.	Emergency Health	60.00
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Jail	79.75
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Emergency Health	48.75
Motorola	Radio Tech	244.48
Mountain Fuel	Senior Center	103.17
National Academy Press	Extension	40.40
National 4-H Supply Service	Extension	41.58
Nick's Cleaning Service	Carbon Bldg.	3,611.58
Northwest Colorado, V.N.A.	Public Health	1,399.16
Northwest Fixture Co.	Senior Centers	211.86
Overhead Door	Road & Bridge	312.39
Pacific Power	Various	3,606.78
Palmer/Pletsch Assoc.	Extension	71.76
Perue Printing	Clerk	6.73
Prairie Fire, Inc.	Senior Center	210.00
Quill Corp.	Public Health	48.78
Rawlins Automotive	Assessor	10.86
Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board	General	25,000.00
Rawlins, City of	Road & Bridge	76.71
Rawlins, City of	Various	789.02
Rawlins Diagnostic Imaging	Emergency Health	22.00
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Planning	124.88
Reliable	Clerk	14.53
Rostad Mortuary	Coroner	5,458.00
Saratoga Sun	Planning	37.20
Seiloff Oil Co.	Sheriff	349.94
Skyline Motors, Inc.	Sheriff	77.80
Small Towns Institute	Planning	35.00
The Standard Register Co.	Treasurer	196.00
State of Wyoming - Telecommunications	Various	1,445.04
Terry's Towing	Coroner	35.00
Texaco	Road & Bridge	25.79
True Value	Coroner	51.96
U. S. West Communications	Courthouse	34.64

January 2, 1990

U. S. West Direct	Sheriff	\$ 16.85
Robert Waxman	Jail	24.90
Weight Watchers Magazine	Extension	14.00
Wille, O. R.	Commissioner	152.26
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S.	Emergency Health	200.00
Wise Agency	Clerk	85.00
Wyoming Diesel	Road & Bridge	222.28
Wyoming Law Enforcement Academy	Coroner	300.00
Wyoming State Industries	Jail	419.20
W Y O P A S S	Planning	30.00

SEVERANCE TAX

Adolph's	Social Services	\$ 147.40
Carbon County Counseling Center	Social Services	12,500.00
Cody, John Jr.	Economic Development	2,500.00
Drury Inn	Economic Development	465.01
The Economic Developer	Economic Development	40.00
Horizon Stationery	Economic Development	195.12
K R A L - A M	Economic Development	96.00
Noyes Health Care Center	Health	37.72
Platte Valley Insurance	Social Services	534.04
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Economic Development	30.00
State of Wyoming - Telecommunications	Economic Development	18.94
Saratoga-Platte Valley Chamber of Commerce	Economic Development	30.00

ABATEMENT

First Interstate Bank	Erroneous Assessment	\$ 119.76
-----------------------	----------------------	-----------

REBATE

Fuel Resources Development Co.	Erroneous Assessment	\$ 47.60
--------------------------------	----------------------	----------

ROAD & BRIDGE

County Road Supervisor, Don Neuman discussed the new Wyoming Commercial and Heavy Vehicles Driver License Manual and personnel.

PLANNING

County Planner, Susan Grafton updated the Commissioners on the new prison plan for Rawlins.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Mike Hickman, representing the Carbon County Economic Development Corporation, reported on the various ongoing plans of that agency.

THEIR BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.

Gary Harshman Temporary Ch.
O. R. ('Bud' Daily, Chairman

ATTEST:

W. E. Harshman
W. E. Harshman, County Clerk